C’/a:s'szc? c?

/bi’ /SLE OF MAN «%*

PRESENTED BY ‘a Bennetts

Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Classic TT - Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Class

Pos No. Rider

1 3 Michael Dunlop
2 12 Dean Harrison
3 2 James Hillier

4 6 Dan Kneen

5 8 Ivan Lintin

6 7 Gary Johnson
7 4 Michael Rutter
8 5 Bruce Anstey

9 11 Horst Saiger
10 9 Jamie Coward
11 26 William Dunlop
12 13 Danny Webb
13 15 Conor Cummins
14 30 Timothee Monot
15 29 Ben Rea

16 41 Alexander Pickett
17 37 Richard Wilson
18 18 Kiaran Hankin
19 34 Ryan Kneen
20 17 Scott Wilson

21 28 David Hewson
22 45 Gavin Lupton
23 16 Dan Stewart
24 24 Ben Wylie

25 33 Dennis Booth
26 19 John Barton

27 25 David Sellers
28 21 David Madsen-Mygdal
29 10 Daniel Hegarty
30 20 Nick Jefferies
31 57 Michael Hand
32 38 Adrian Harrison
33 42 Andy Lovett

34 14 Daniel Cooper
35 31 Mark Parrett
36 51 Graham Ward
37 62 lan Gardner

38 36 Paul Owen

39 52 James Ford

40 61 Wayne Axon
41 47 Neal Champion
42 49 Chris Petty

Mon Aug 29 15:39:01 2016

Machine/Entrant

Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
Kawasaki/Mistral Racing
Kawasaki/Devitt RC Express Racing
Suzuki/Team York Suzuki
Harris/Team Winfield
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
Kawasaki/Mistral Racing Kawasaki
KAWASAKI/HERHEIM RACING
Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Yamaha/TMR / performances moto
Suzuki/Pleq / Edmondson Classic Racing
Kawasaki/TC Racing/DP Coldplaning
Norton/Excel Signs, Washington
Honda/kHHIRE

Kawasaki/CBG contractors
Kawasaki/Stuart Best
Ducati/Obsession Engineering / Stafford
Suzuki/Top Gun Racing
Kawasaki/WILCOCKCONSULTING
Bimota/ASP Racing / Bimota UK
Suzuki/Geoff Martin Racing
Kawasaki/

Kawasaki/DSR Racing

Honda/RJP Racing
Suzuki/thepeoplesbike.com
Honda/Team Classic Suzuki
Yamaha/Holbeach Motorcycle Tyres
Suzuki/Alan Chamley

Kawasaki/awl engineering Itd
Suzuki/CSC Racing
Kawasaki/Wilson & Hickey
Kawasaki/SMT
Kawasaki/UTILERGY

Yamaha/Team #98

Kawasaki/Fires by Design
Ducati/Celeres Racing
Kawasaki/Frasers Motorcycles
Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing

Lap
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Lap Time
17:59.094
18:06.394
18:11.056
18:16.689
18:18.914
18:27.619
18:27.887
18:33.041
18:34.018
18:37.423
18:49.031
18:52.024
19:14.078
19:27.178
19:30.893
19:32.929
19:43.038
19:43.537
19:46.535
19:47.197
19:47.685
19:50.897
19:56.836
19:57.901
19:59.762
20:00.313
20:03.295
20:04.102
20:08.141
20:15.339
20:16.066
20:16.653
20:21.492
20:25.981
20:28.408
20:30.492
20:39.623
20:41.805
20:43.738
20:52.970
20:53.346
20:56.155

Lap Speed  Grow Time Avg Speed
125.872 17:59.094 125.872
125.026 18:06.394 125.026
124.492 18:11.056 124.492
123.853 18:16.689 123.853
123.602 18:18.914 123.602
122.631 18:27.619 122.631
122.601 18:27.887 122.601
122.033 18:33.041 122.033
121.926 18:34.018 121.926
121.555 18:37.423 121.555
120.305 18:49.031 120.305
119.987 18:52.024 119.987
117.694 19:14.078 117.694
116.373 19:27.178 116.373
116.004 19:30.893 116.004
115.802 19:32.929 115.802
114.813 19:43.038 114.813
114.764 19:43.537 114.764
114.474 19:46.535 114.474
114.411 19:47.197 114.411
114.364 19:47.685 114.364
114.055 19:50.897 114.055
113.489 19:56.836 113.489
113.388 19:57.901 113.388
113.212 19:59.762 113.212
113.160 20:00.313 113.160
112.880 20:03.295 112.880
112.804 20:04.102 112.804
112.427 20:08.141 112.427
111.761 20:15.339 111.761
111.695 20:16.066 111.695
111.641 20:16.653 111.641
111.198 20:21.492 111.198
110.791 20:25.981 110.791
110.572 20:28.408 110.572
110.385 20:30.492 110.385
109.572 20:39.623 109.572
109.379 20:41.805 109.379
109.209 20:43.738 109.209
108.405 20:52.970 108.405
108.372 20:53.346 108.372
108.130 20:56.155 108.130
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Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Classic TT - Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Class

Pos No. Rider

43 67 James Caswell
44 60 Alan Bud Jackson
45 58 Alec Whitwell

46 56 Jack Hunter

47 64 Martin Harrison
48 69 Colin Croft

49 46 Andy McPherson
50 73 Bob Farrington
51 72 Richard Lambourne
52 50 Paul Wilson

53 55 Alun Thomas

54 70 Peter Creer

55 74 Grant Dalton

56 76 Steven Dobbie

1 3 Michael Dunlop
2 12 Dean Harrison

3 2 James Hillier

4 8 Ivan Lintin

5 4 Michael Rutter

6 7 Gary Johnson

7 5 Bruce Anstey

8 11 Horst Saiger

9 9 Jamie Coward
10 13 Danny Webb

11 26 William Dunlop
12 15 Conor Cummins
13 41 Alexander Pickett
14 30 Timothee Monot
15 18 Kiaran Hankin
16 34 Ryan Kneen

17 37 Richard Wilson
18 28 David Hewson
19 16 Dan Stewart

20 33 Dennis Booth

21 25 David Sellers

22 21 David Madsen-Mygdal
23 24 Ben Wylie

24 10 Daniel Hegarty
25 20 Nick Jefferies

26 57 Michael Hand

27 38 Adrian Harrison
28 42 Andy Lovett

Mon Aug 29 15:39:01 2016

Machine/Entrant

Kawasaki/Blackart Suspension / Castech
Yamaha/Cumbria Radiators
Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing
Suzuki/Atherstone Accident Repair Centr
Suzuki/Signman

Suzuki/Croft Electrical Racing

Suzuki/

Suzuki/UK Safety and Training
Suzuki/Performance Fabrications / Steve
Suzuki/Epping Electrical
Suzuki/Cookson Travel Ltd

Suzuki/

Suzuki/

Ducati /SDS MOT Station

Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
Kawasaki/Devitt RC Express Racing
Harris/Team Winfield

Suzuki/Team York Suzuki
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
Kawasaki/Mistral Racing Kawasaki
Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
KAWASAKI/HERHEIM RACING
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Kawasaki/TC Racing/DP Coldplaning
Yamaha/TMR / performances moto
Honda/kHHIRE

Kawasaki/CBG contractors

Norton/Excel Signs, Washington
Ducati/Obsession Engineering / Stafford
Kawasaki/WILCOCKCONSULTING
Suzuki/Geoff Martin Racing
Kawasaki/DSR Racing

Honda/RJP Racing

Bimota/ASP Racing / Bimota UK
Suzuki/thepeoplesbike.com
Honda/Team Classic Suzuki
Yamaha/Holbeach Motorcycle Tyres
Suzuki/Alan Chamley

Kawasaki/awl engineering Itd

Lap
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Lap Time
21:05.125
21:19.289
21:33.302
21:38.736
21:45.522
21:48.299
21:49.115
22:11.930
22:15.935
22:28.798
22:49.253
22:58.291
23:46.099
24:18.564
17:51.128
18:02.189
18:06.022
18:15.090
18:10.725
18:16.773
18:17.071
18:28.536
18:29.357
18:39.875
18:45.549
18:44.100
19:38.636
19:45.205
19:35.784
19:38.674
19:42.796
19:48.277
19:51.125
19:49.657
19:51.707
19:57.821
20:07.678
20:03.314
19:59.066
20:16.942
20:23.989
20:21.590

Lap Speed
107.363
106.175
105.024
104.585
104.041
103.820
103.756
101.978
101.673
100.703
99.199
98.548
95.244
93.124
126.808
125.512
125.069
124.034
124.530
123.843
123.810
122.529
122.438
121.289
120.677
120.833
115.242
114.603
115.521
115.238
114.836
114.307
114.033
114.174
113.978
113.396
112.470
112.878
113.278
111.614
110.972
111.190

Grow Time
21:05.125
21:19.289
21:33.302
21:38.736
21:45.522
21:48.299
21:49.115
22:11.930
22:15.935
22:28.798
22:49.253
22:58.291
23:46.099
24:18.564
35:50.222
36:08.583
36:17.078
36:34.004
36:38.612
36:44.392
36:50.112
37:02.554
37:06.780
37:31.899
37:34.580
37:58.178
39:11.565
39:12.383
39:19.321
39:25.209
39:25.834
39:35.962
39:47.961
39:49.419
39:55.002
40:01.923
40:05.579
40:11.455
40:14.405
40:33.008
40:40.642
40:43.082
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Avg Speed
107.363
106.175
105.024
104.585
104.041
103.820
103.756
101.978
101.673
100.703
99.199
98.548
95.244
93.124
126.339
125.269
124.780
123.817
123.558
123.234
122.915
122.227
121.995
120.634
120.491
119.243
115.521
115.481
115.142
114.855
114.825
114.335
113.761
113.691
113.426
113.099
112.927
112.652
112.515
111.654
111.305
111.194
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Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Classic TT - Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Class

Pos No. Rider

29 51 Graham Ward
30 52 James Ford

31 49 Chris Petty

32 47 Neal Champion
33 61 Wayne Axon

34 67 James Caswell
35 60 Alan Bud Jackson
36 58 Alec Whitwell

37 62 lan Gardner

38 69 Colin Croft

39 56 Jack Hunter

40 64 Martin Harrison
41 46 Andy McPherson
42 72 Richard Lambourne
43 73 Bob Farrington
44 50 Paul Wilson

45 70 Peter Creer

46 76 Steven Dobbie

1 3 Michael Dunlop
2 12 Dean Harrison

3 2 James Hillier

4 4 Michael Rutter

5 5 Bruce Anstey

6 9 Jamie Coward

7 11 Horst Saiger

8 Ivan Lintin

9 7 Gary Johnson

10 26 William Dunlop
11 13 Danny Webb

12 15 Conor Cummins
13 41 Alexander Pickett
14 30 Timothee Monot
15 18 Kiaran Hankin
16 34 Ryan Kneen

17 28 David Hewson
18 33 Dennis Booth

19 25 David Sellers

20 16 Dan Stewart

21 24 Ben Wylie

22 21 David Madsen-Mygdal
23 10 Daniel Hegarty
24 20 Nick Jefferies

Mon Aug 29 15:39:01 2016

Machine/Entrant

Kawasaki/SMT

Kawasaki/Fires by Design

Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing
Kawasaki/Frasers Motorcycles
Ducati/Celeres Racing
Kawasaki/Blackart Suspension / Castech
Yamaha/Cumbria Radiators
Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing
Kawasaki/UTILERGY

Suzuki/Croft Electrical Racing
Suzuki/Atherstone Accident Repair Centr
Suzuki/Signman

Suzuki/

Suzuki/Performance Fabrications / Steve
Suzuki/UK Safety and Training
Suzuki/Epping Electrical

Suzuki/

Ducati /SDS MOT Station

Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing

Harris/Team Winfield

Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Kawasaki/Mistral Racing Kawasaki
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
Kawasaki/Devitt RC Express Racing
Suzuki/Team York Suzuki
KAWASAKI/HERHEIM RACING
Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Kawasaki/TC Racing/DP Coldplaning
Yamaha/TMR / performances moto
Honda/kHHIRE

Kawasaki/CBG contractors
Ducati/Obsession Engineering / Stafford
Suzuki/Geoff Martin Racing
Kawasaki/DSR Racing
Kawasaki/WILCOCKCONSULTING
Bimota/ASP Racing / Bimota UK
Honda/RJP Racing
Suzuki/thepeoplesbike.com
Honda/Team Classic Suzuki

Lap
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Lap Time
20:18.060
20:46.574
20:34.490
20:46.755
20:49.864
20:57.437
20:56.961
21:19.549
22:22.782
21:15.850
21:35.341
21:33.504
21:41.003
21:58.331
22:13.762
22:28.045
22:35.098
24:10.026
19:03.925
18:58.758
19:02.593
19:14.282
19:29.314
19:23.883
19:36.781
20:15.032
20:04.790
20:01.403
20:07.549
19:54.378
20:22.969
20:41.835
20:41.074
20:40.755
20:38.571
20:37.585
20:37.871
21:05.738
20:49.083
21:02.278
21:02.972
21:00.483

Lap Speed
111.512
108.961
110.028
108.945
108.674
108.020
108.061
106.153
101.154
106.461
104.859
105.008
104.403
103.030
101.838
100.759
100.235
93.673
118.739
119.277
118.877
117.673
116.160
116.702
115.423
111.790
112.740
113.058
112.482
113.723
111.064
109.377
109.444
109.472
109.665
109.752
109.727
107.311
108.742
107.605
107.546
107.759

Grow Time
40:48.552
41:30.312
41:30.645
41:40.101
41:42.834
42:02.562
42:16.250
42:52.851
43:02.405
43:04.149
43:14.077
43:19.026
43:30.118
44:14.266
44:25.692
44:56.843
45:33.389
48:28.590
54:54.147
55:07.341
55:19.671
55:52.894
56:19.426
56:30.663
56:39.335
56:49.036
56:49.182
57:35.983
57:39.448
57:52.556
59:34.534
59:54.218
01:00:00.395
01:00:05.964
01:00:14.533
01:00:27.004
01:00:32.873
01:00:53.699
01:00:54.662
01:01:04.201
01:01:14.427
01:01:14.888
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Avg Speed
110.946
109.085
109.071
108.658
108.539
107.691
107.109
105.586
105.195
105.124
104.722
104.522
104.078
102.347
101.908
100.731
99.384
93.398
123.699
123.206
122.748
121.532
120.578
120.178
119.872
119.531
119.525
117.907
117.789
117.344
113.996
113.372
113.178
113.003
112.735
112.347
112.166
111.526
111.497
111.207
110.897
110.883
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PRESENTED BY ‘a Bennetts

Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Classic TT - Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Class

Pos No. Rider

25 37 Richard Wilson
26 38 Adrian Harrison
27 57 Michael Hand
28 51 Graham Ward
29 52 James Ford

30 49 Chris Petty

31 42 Andy Lovett

32 61 Wayne Axon

33 67 James Caswell
34 47 Neal Champion
35 60 Alan Bud Jackson
36 58 Alec Whitwell
37 69 Colin Croft

38 62 lan Gardner

39 64 Martin Harrison
40 73 Bob Farrington
41 72 Richard Lambourne
42 50 Paul Wilson

43 70 Peter Creer

44 56 Jack Hunter

45 76 Steven Dobbie
1 3 Michael Dunlop
2 12 Dean Harrison
3 2 James Hillier

4 4 Michael Rutter
5 9 Jamie Coward

6 11 Horst Saiger

7 26 William Dunlop
8 15 Conor Cummins
9 7 Gary Johnson
10 13 Danny Webb

11 41 Alexander Pickett
12 30 Timothee Monot
13 18 Kiaran Hankin
14 34 Ryan Kneen

15 28 David Hewson
16 33 Dennis Booth
17 25 David Sellers
18 21 David Madsen-Mygdal
19 24 Ben Wylie

20 16 Dan Stewart

21 10 Daniel Hegarty

Mon Aug 29 15:39:01 2016

Machine/Entrant

Norton/Excel Signs, Washington
Suzuki/Alan Chamley
Yamaha/Holbeach Motorcycle Tyres
Kawasaki/SMT

Kawasaki/Fires by Design
Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing
Kawasaki/awl engineering Itd
Ducati/Celeres Racing
Kawasaki/Blackart Suspension / Castech
Kawasaki/Frasers Motorcycles
Yamaha/Cumbria Radiators
Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing
Suzuki/Croft Electrical Racing
Kawasaki/UTILERGY

Suzuki/Signman

Suzuki/UK Safety and Training
Suzuki/Performance Fabrications / Steve
Suzuki/Epping Electrical

Suzuki/

Suzuki/Atherstone Accident Repair Centr
Ducati /SDS MOT Station

Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing

Harris/Team Winfield

Kawasaki/Mistral Racing Kawasaki
Kawasaki/Greenall Racing
KAWASAKI/HERHEIM RACING
Yamaha/Valvoline Racing by Padgetts M
Suzuki/Team York Suzuki

Suzuki/Team Classic Suzuki
Kawasaki/TC Racing/DP Coldplaning
Yamaha/TMR / performances moto
Honda/kHHIRE

Kawasaki/CBG contractors
Ducati/Obsession Engineering / Stafford
Suzuki/Geoff Martin Racing
Kawasaki/DSR Racing

Honda/RJP Racing

Bimota/ASP Racing / Bimota UK
Kawasaki/WILCOCKCONSULTING
Suzuki/thepeoplesbike.com

Lap
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Lap Time
21:49.432
21:11.161
21:23.847
21:16.682
21:30.292
21:33.423
22:26.461
22:01.980
21:46.518
22:14.991
22:13.369
22:14.797
22:08.637
22:12.711
22:08.605
23:14.131
23:36.206
23:12.514
23:37.218
28:11.462
25:56.403
18:03.603
18:09.668
18:14.380
18:01.555
18:25.569
18:34.064
18:48.674
18:44.277
19:54.964
19:20.519
19:18.112
19:38.808
19:43.042
19:39.717
19:33.272
19:37.259
19:33.283
19:41.461
20:04.950
20:14.941
19:54.284

Lap Speed
103.730
106.853
105.798
106.391
105.269
105.014
100.878
102.746
103.962
101.745
101.868
101.759
102.231
101.919
102.234
97.428
95.910
97.542
95.841
80.302
87.270
125.348
124.651
124.114
125.586
122.858
121.921
120.343
120.814
113.667
117.041
117.284
115.225
114.812
115.136
115.769
115.376
115.767
114.966
112.725
111.798
113.732

Grow Time

01:01:45.266
01:01:51.803
01:01:56.855
01:02:35.234
01:03:00.604
01:03:04.068
01:03:09.543
01:03:44.814
01:03:49.080
01:03:55.092
01:04:29.619
01:05:07.648
01:05:12.786
01:05:15.116
01:05:27.631
01:07:39.823
01:07:50.472
01:08:09.357
01:09:10.607
01:11:25.539
01:14:24.993
01:12:57.750
01:13:17.009
01:13:34.051
01:13:54.449
01:14:56.232
01:15:13.399
01:16:24.657
01:16:36.833
01:16:44.146
01:16:59.967
01:18:52.646
01:19:33.026
01:19:43.437
01:19:45.681
01:19:47.805
01:20:04.263
01:20:06.156
01:20:45.662
01:20:59.612
01:21:08.640
01:21:08.711
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Avg Speed
109.974
109.781
109.631
108.511
107.783
107.684
107.529
106.537
106.418
106.251
105.303
104.279
104.142
104.080
103.748
100.370
100.107
99.645
98.175
95.083
91.262
124.108
123.564
123.087
122.521
120.837
120.378
118.507
118.193
118.005
117.601
114.801
113.830
113.582
113.529
113.478
113.090
113.045
112.123
111.802
111.594
111.593
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PRESENTED BY ‘i Bennetts

Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Classic TT - Motorsport Merchandise Superbike Class

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant Lap Lap Time Lap Speed Grow Time Avg Speed
22 20 Nick Jefferies Honda/Team Classic Suzuki 4 20:01.649 113.035 01:21:16.537 111.413
23 37 Richard Wilson Norton/Excel Signs, Washington 4 19:57.076  113.466 01:21:42.342  110.827
24 38 Adrian Harrison Suzuki/Alan Chamley 4 20:24.452  110.930 01:22:16.255 110.066
25 51 Graham Ward Kawasaki/SMT 4 20:03.497 112.861 01:22:38.731  109.567
26 67 James Caswell Kawasaki/Blackart Suspension / Castech 4 20:46.070  109.005 01:24:35.150 107.053
27 61 Wayne Axon Ducati/Celeres Racing 4 20:55.417 108.194 01:24:40.231 106.946
28 47 Neal Champion Kawasaki/Frasers Motorcycles 4 21:08.566 107.072 01:25:03.658 106.455
29 60 Alan Bud Jackson Yamaha/Cumbria Radiators 4 20:53.135 108.391 01:25:22.754  106.059
30 69 Colin Croft Suzuki/Croft Electrical Racing 4 21:07.254 107.183 01:26:20.040 104.886
31 64 Martin Harrison Suzuki/Signman 4 20:57.833 107.986 01:26:25.464 104.776
32 58 Alec Whitwell Suzuki/Funky Monk Racing 4 21:28.032  105.454 01:26:35.680 104.570
33 62 lan Gardner Kawasaki/UTILERGY 4 21:26.647  105.567 01:26:41.763  104.448
34 50 Paul Wilson Suzuki/Epping Electrical 4 22:25.135 100.977 01:30:34.492  99.975
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